

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> court, Uluberia, Howrah.  
Special case No. 29/19

Order No. 6, dated 23.04.19.

Today is fixed for submission of medical report in respect of the question of abortion of the minor victim girl.

Perused the report of S.I. Surajit Sarkar, the I.O. of the case intimating that he has been directed by the Medical Superintendent cum Vice Principal of Kolkata Medical College and Hospital to attend the Special Medical Board at Kolkata Medical College and Hospital today i.e. on 23.04.19 with the victim girl for her examination. The Report of the I.O. be kept with the record.

The matter be treated as extremely urgent.

Fix 24.04.19 for Medical Report in terms of the order No. 4 and 5 passed in this case record on 16.04.19 and 18.04.19 respectively.

Inform I.O. by sending a copy of the order.

Inform all concerned.

Sd/-  
Rupanjana Chakrabarti  
Additional District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah