

Special case No. 29/2019
Present : Sri Sandip Choudhury
(JO Code : WB 0587)

Order No. 74, dated 06.07.2023

This day is fixed for production and cross examination of the P.W.1/victim girl.

Accused Hamid Ali Khan @ Bapi is produced from J/C.

Ld. Special P.P in-charge is present and files hazira of the victim girl.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused person is present.

The case record is taken up for recording evidence of victim girl in camera.

P.W.1/Victim girl is cross examined in part and discharged.

At this stage Ld. Advocate for the accused files a petition praying for time for further cross examination of P.W.1.

Perused the petition.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

To 19.08.2023 for production and further cross examination of P.W.1.

Dictated & Corrected

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah