

Order dt. 04-05-2024

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Accused takes no steps.

S/R of Csw 1 is received and witness is present.

Pw 1 namely Biplab Khanta is examined as Pw1 in chief in part and deferred on the prayer of Ld. App. Witness discharged today after redirected to appear on the next date.

due to resolution taken by local bar “not to pass any adverse order” on 07-05-2024, case is adjourned today.

To 19-02-25 for Evidence.

J.M. 2ND COURT,ULB,HOWRAH.