

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Special – 29/19

Present : Anirban Chowdhury
(JO Code : WB-00814)

Order No.87, dated 25.09.24

This day is fixed for production of the accused person and ER of W.A in respect of the CSW-2,3

Ld. Special P.P-in-charge is present.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

Accused person namely Hamid Ali Khan has been produced from J/c

No ER of W.A in respect of the CSW-2,3 has yet been received.

This is case which is pending for more than five years and where the accused is in custody.

In this circumstances, dragging the case in same manner is nothing but a waste of valuable time of the court.

This Court shall not delay the proceedings for non appearance of some witnesses.

Fix **25.10.24/21.11.24** for production of the accused person and ER of W.A in respect of the CSW-2,3 and evidence of C.S.W-9 (Puja Vacation intervenes from 09.10.24 to 02.11.24)

Issue summons accordingly.

Seized alamats be produced, if any.

Accused person be remanded to J/c till date.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.