

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.
Special case No. 29/2019
Present : Anirban Chowdhury
(JO Code : WB 00814)

Order No.88, dated 21.11.2024

This day is fixed for production and evidence of CSW No. 9 and E.R of W/A in respect of CSW No. 2 and 3.

Accused Hamid Ali Khan has been produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present and files hazira of one witness.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused person is present.

The case record is taken up for evidence.

Witness Dr. Soumya Roy has been examined and cross examined in full as P.W.5 and discharged.

The following documents have been admitted into evidence on behalf of the prosecution.

The medico legal examination of the victim girl has been marked Exbt. P/4, report dated 16.05.2018 of victim has been marked as Exbt. P/2, Blood sample report has been marked as Exnt/ P/5 (in its entirety) and the medico legal examination of the accused has been marked Exbt. P/9.

To 20.12.2024 for production and evidence of the CSW No. 11 and 12 and and E.R of W/A in respect of CSW No. 2 and 3.

Issue summons accordingly.

Seized alamsats, if any be produced on the next date.

Accused be remanded to J/C till date.

Dictated & Corrected

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah