

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Special case No. 29/2019
Shyampur P.S. case No. 161/19, dated 07.04.2019
Present: Anirban Chowdhury
(JO Code: WB-00814)

Order No.94, dated. 11.03.2025

This day is fixed for production and evidence of CSW No. 11 and 12.

Accused Hamid Ali Khan has produced from J/C through video conference.

Ld. Special P.P in-charge is present.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused person is also present.

Ld. Special P.P in-charge submits that the original medical papers in connection with this case are not lying with CD and for which he is not be able to examine the witnesses this day.

I.O/O.C of Shyampur P.S. directed to appear personally and produce all original medical papers before this court on the date fixed.

To 19.03.2025 for production, appearance of I.O and production of original medical papers.

Issue summons accordingly.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O/O.C of Shyampur P.S for information and necessary action.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.